

0

T.P.(C) No. 261-291 OF 2004

ITEM No.11

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.261-291 of 2004
(For Prel. Hearing)

JUTE COMMISSIONER, KOLKATA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G.L. Sanghi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav K. Banerjee,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dipak Roy,Adv.
Mr. N.P. Agarwalla,Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Agarwalla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master