

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 261-291 OF 2004

JUTE COMMISSIONER, KOLKATA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 28/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.

Mr.s.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.P. Agarwalla,Adv.

Mr.P.C.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Amit Agarwalla, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv

Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv

Ms.Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.

Mr

.R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samyadi Chatterji, Adv.

Mr.U.A.Rana, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Kumar, Adv. For

M/S Gagrath & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh ,Adv

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Ardhendumauli K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Kishan Datta ,Adv

Mr.Arun Khosla, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv

-2-

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

Mr. Praneet Ranjan ,Adv

Ms.Gauri Resjotra,Adv.

Ms.Shruti Choudhary, Adv.for

M/S.Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Jasbir Singh

Court Master

Court Master