

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 261-291 OF 2004

JUTE COMMISSIONER, KOLKATA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4: (Application for amendment of cause title in TP © No. 283 & 264/2004)
(With Office Report dt. 16.04.2007)

Date: 31/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent/
Applicant (s) Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana,

Ms. S. Chakraborty, Advs. for

M/S Gagrat & Co.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh ,Adv

Mr. Kishan Datta ,Adv

Mr. Rajagopala Rao ,Adv

Mr. Praneet Ranjan ,Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 are allowed.

Amended Cause Title be filed within two weeks.

Neeta

(J.S. RAWAT)
A.R.-cum-P.S.