

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 261-291 OF 2004

JUTE COMMISSIONER, KOLKATA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 25/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T. Rao, Adv.  
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
for Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.Mr. Nitish Jain, Adv.  
for M/s. Gagrat & Co., Adv.Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.  
In-Person  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.  
for Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents in TP(C)Nos.262-263/2004 through Registered Post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed. Additional notice be issued and forwarded through the trial court, details of which are to be furnished by the petitioners to the Registry at the earliest.

List the matters on 7th December, 2007.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

