

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 261-291 OF 2004

JUTE COMMISSIONER, KOLKATA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 10/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.
Mr. Aftgab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
M/S Gagrut & Co., Adv.
Mr. Nitish Jain, Adv.
Mr. U.S. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Suman, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.
Respondent-In-Person, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.
Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Wigin George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioner in T.P.(C) No. 262-263/2004 has to
comply with the earlier order, so far as Respondent No.2 is concerned.

..2/-

- 2 -
-

All respondents in connected matters may file Counter Affidavit
before next date.

List the matter on 30th January, 2008.

T.P.(C) No. 281/2004 - Listed before the Hon'ble Chamber
Judge, at the earliest.

MG

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar