

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 261-291 OF 2004

JUTE COMMISSIONER, KOLKATA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 18/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in deposit of cost of Rs.2,000/- is condoned and two weeks' time is allowed to the petitioners to furnish correct number of Writ Petition along with cause title relating to the Calcutta High Court.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master