

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 261-291 OF 2004

JUTE COMMISSIONER, KOLKATA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 26/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. Basu, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv. For
M/s Gagrat & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to inform the Court about the present status of the writ petitions pending before the various High Courts of which transfer has been sought. The necessary report be filed within two weeks. List these matters on 10.12.2010.

(Manmohan Rawat)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master