

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 261-291 OF 2004

JUTE COMMISSIONER, KOLKATA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In-Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv

Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
Ms. Suman, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mrs. M. Majumdar, Adv.
M/S Gagrath & Co. ,Adv

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh ,Adv
Respondent-In-Person ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Kishan Datta ,Adv
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv
Mr. Praneet Ranjan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners requests for four weeks' time to submit status report about the writ petitions of which transfer has been sought. The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the case is adjourned to 14th January,

2011.

Learned counsel for the respondent in Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.277 and 288 of 2004 says that the main writ petitions have been finally disposed of by the High Court. In view of her statement, Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.277 and 288 of 2004 are disposed of as infructuous.

The Registry is directed to amend the cause title of the case.

Learned counsel for the respondent in Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.281 of 2004 says that even though she had filed an application in the year 2007 for substitution of the respondent, but the same has not been listed. The Registrar (Judl.) should instruct the concerned official to trace out the application and ensure that the same be listed on the next date of hearing, which is fixed as 14th January, 2011.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master