

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s).261-276, 278-287 & 289-291 OF 2004

JUTE COMMISSIONER, KOLKATA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Dr. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.
Mr. Terdel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Roopesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Respondent-in-Person

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv

M/S Gagrat & Co. ,Adv
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Datta ,Adv
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv
Mr. Praneet Ranjan ,Adv

-2-

M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Saman Ahsan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer Petitions are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Vishal Anand)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS.261-276, 278-287 & 289-291/2004

JUTE COMMISSIONER, KOLKATA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that she is not in a position to assist the Court by providing information about the status of the Writ Petitions pending before the High Courts.

In view of the statement of the Learned Counsel, the Transfer Petitions are dismissed.

.....J
(G.S. SINGHVI)

NEW DELHI,
14TH JANUARY, 2011.